PUBLIC

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:	Docket No. 9408
Intuit Inc., a corporation.	

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

PLEASE TAKE NOTE THAT Jocelyn Berteaud hereby withdraws as counsel for Respondent Intuit in the above-captioned matter.

Dated: January 5, 2024 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Jocelyn Berteaud Jocelyn Berteaud, DC Bar No. 1602231

WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR LLP 2100 Pennsylvania Ave. NW Washington, DC 20037 Telephone: (202) 663-6000 Joss.Berteaud@wilmerhale.com

PUBLIC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on January 5, 2024, I caused the foregoing document to be filed electronically using the FTC's E-Filing system, which will send notification of such filing to:

April Tabor Office of the Secretary Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Suite CC-5610 Washington, DC 20580 ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-110 Washington, DC 20580

I further certify that on January 5, 2024, I caused the foregoing document to be served via email to:

Roberto Anguizola Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20580 Email: ranguizola@ftc.gov Tel: (202) 326-3284

James Evans

Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20580 Email: jevans1@ftc.gov Tel: (202) 326-2026

Counsel Supporting the Complaint

April Tabor Office of the Secretary Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Suite CC-5610 Washington, DC 20580

ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov

Dated: January 5, 2024

Rebecca Plett

Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20580 Email: rplett@ftc.gov Tel: (202) 326-3664 Sara Tonnesen

Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20580 Email: stonnesen@ftc.gov Tel: (202) 326-2879

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell Administrative Law Judge 600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-110 Washington, DC 20580

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Derek Woodman **DEREK WOODMAN** Counsel for Intuit Inc.